

REF: RE/KDH/2024-25/Q-040-R0

June 26, 2024

**TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PVT. LTD.,  
A-8, SECOND FLOOR, AIRLINE OFFICES GALLERY,  
ANNA INTERNATIONAL TERMINAL, CHENNAI - 600027**

Dear Sir,

**Sub: - QUOTATION FOR AIR CONDITIONING WORK TFS CHENNAI LOUNGE (MODIFICATION WORK OF PH I) AT T2 LOUNGE (ADDITIONAL WORK)- REG.**

With reference to the above subject and subsequent discussions had with you, we would like submit our proposal as below

TFS CHENNAI LOUNGE (MODIFICATION WORK OF PH I)					
HVAC BOQ ( Additional Qty)					
Sr No	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Total Amount
1	<b>SHEET METAL WORKS:</b>				
1.1	<b>GI SHEET METAL FOR RECTANGULAR DUCTING</b>				
	Supply, Fabrication, Testing, and Commissioning of Factory Fabricated GI Sheet Metal 120GSM Rectangular boxed ducting, Plenums, Cowls, Elbows with turning vanes, Splitters, Reducers, Flanges, Collars etc as per IS standard and installation as per SMACNA standards, The complete ducting shall be provided with MS Supports, Rods, Angles, Flanges, Bracing, Rubber Gaskets, Wooden frames, etc. as per drawings and specifications.				
a	22 Gauge GI Sheet Metal Duct (751-1500mm)	Sq.mtr	30	1,445	43,350
b	24 Gauge GI Sheet Metal Duct (0-750mm)	Sq.mtr	46	1,205	55,430
1.2	<b>GI SHEET METAL FOR SPIRAL DUCTING</b>				
	Supply, Fabrication, Testing, and Commissioning of Factory Fabricated GI Sheet Metal 120GSM Spiral ducting, Plenums, Cowls, Elbows with turning vanes, Splitters, Reducers, Flanges, Collars etc as per IS standard and installation as per SMACNA standards, The complete ducting shall be provided with MS Supports, Rods, Angles, Flanges, Bracing, Rubber Gaskets, Wooden frames, etc. as per drawings and specifications.				
a	22 Gauge GI Sheet Metal Duct (751-1500mm)	Sq.mtr	40	1,680	67,200
b	24 Gauge GI Sheet Metal Duct (0-750mm)	Sq.mtr	53	1,500	79,500
	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>				<b>2,45,480</b>
			<b>CGST</b>	<b>9%</b>	<b>22,093.20</b>
			<b>SGST</b>	<b>9%</b>	<b>22,093.20</b>
			<b>Gr. Total</b>		<b>2,89,666.40</b>
<b>Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Six forty paise Only</b>					

**CONTRACT VALUE:**

Our charges for carrying out the above job shall be ₹ 2,89,666.40 /- (Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Six forty paise Only), which is inclusive of GST as applicable.

Any other statutory variations shall be at your account.

**EXCLUSIONS:**

Any kind of civil work such as scaffolding, ladders, carpentry work, pedestal for equipments, breaking and making good wall openings, etc. Any sort of dismantling work is not in our scope.



# 5/85 Kamaraj street, 1st Floor,  
Jai Balaji Nagar Annex – I  
Nesapakkam, Chennai – 600 078.  
Email: [info@resonanceengineers.in](mailto:info@resonanceengineers.in)

The incoming power supply for equipment to be provided by customer upto starter panel and breakers wherever specified by us.

Separate Lockable storage space, water and power shall be provided by customer at free of cost for erection work.

We have quoted as per the BOQ which provided by you, if any alteration in the BOQ charges may applicable at actual.

**PAYMENT TERMS:** 100% Advance along with irrevocable WO balance after completion of erection.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services always.

Yours faithfully,  
**For Resonance Engineers,**

**K. Dinesh**  
**+91-9841362506**